
HIGH COURT OF ORISSA: cuTrACK
NOTICE

No. 111- 05/2025/ \3 qJ\a, Date: 14.08.2025

(HISTORY) FOR THE CENTRE OF JUDICIAL ARCHIVES OF ODISHA, CLTTACK
PURSUANT TO ADVERTISEMENT NO. 04/2025

The examination for selection to the post of Law Researcher (Law) for the Centre of
Judicial Archives of Odisha, Cuttack pursuant to Advertisement No. 04/2025 will be held in
two stages viz. Written Test & Interview. The Written Test shall be of 2 (two) hours duration for
100 marks. The minimum qualifying mark in the Written Test is 40% of the total marks. Those
candidates who qualify the Written Test shall attend the Interview. The interview shall be of 50
marks and the minimum qualifying mark is 40% thereof. The marks secured by the candidates
in the Written Test shall be added to the marks secured by them in the Interview to arrive at
the total mark and the merit list shall be prepared on the basis of such total marks.

The first stage of recruitment examination i.e. the Written Examination for the post of
Law Researcher (Law) will be held as per the following schedule.

: Schedule of Written Examination for the post of Law Researcher (Law):

Date

02.09.2025

Time

10:00 A.M. to
12:00 NOON

Reporting Time

09.00 A.M
New Conference Hall

High Court of Odisha,
Cuttack

The list of candidates provisionally found eligible to appear in the Written
Examination along with Roll No. assigned for the post of Law Researcher (Law) is given at
Annexure-I.

Admit Cards are being sent to the candidates through their respective e-mail IDs.
They are to report at the venue as per Schedule given above positively along with their
respective Admit Cards and original Aadhar card. If a candidate shall not receive the Admit
card by 21.08.2025, he/ she may request for the same to the Registrar, Examination through e-
mail at recruitment.od-he@gov.in along with valid photo identity proof.

The list of candidates provisionally found eligible to appear in the Written
Examination for the post of Law Researcher (History) is given at Annexure-II. The date of
Written Examination for the post of Law Researcher (History) and other details will be notified
later

For updates in connection with this recruitment process, candidates are advised to
visit the Court’s website.

Registrar, Examination

Memo No. 1 Bq ABa ) /Date: 14.08.2025
Copy forwarded to: /

1) Notice Board of the Court.
2) Superintendent, Computer Section

above notice in the Court’s Website.
with a request to upload the

9„\.T“”
Registrar, Examination



Annexure- I

List of eligible applicants for selection to the post of
Law Researcher (Law)

Roll
No.

01

02

03

04

05

06

07

08

09

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

Candidate name

A

A

I Y

mA RYANANbi
AJAY KUMAR SAHOO

ALISHA PATrNAiK

AMRITA MISHRA

ANANYA MOHANTY

ARNAB PANDA

ASHISH DAS

IASHUTOSH PALAI
S

B

B

BASUDEV RANA

BEDANT ADHIKARI DAS

B m
BIBHUPRASAD MOHARANA

B

B

CHANCHAL KUMAR

CHANDRAKANT PARIDA

CHINMAYEE MISHRA

CHINMAYEE NAYAK

DEBI DIBYA BISOI
DEBI PRASAD DALAI

DEEPSIKHA MOHANTY

DIBYADARSHINI NANDA

GIRISH KUMAR SUNDARAY

HIMANSU NAYAK

IPSHA KANUNGO

IPSITA BEHERA

JAYASHREE DASH

JITENDRA PRASAD SAHOO

KAOLIN PRAHARAJ

KELLA SIVA JYOTI
LIPSA CHOUDHURY

LIZA BHANJ DEO
MANJESH RAJ

Father's/Husband's Name

KAILASH CHANDRA PATrNAIK

SUDHI RANJAN DASH

I W
PRAKASH KUMAR NANDA

HARI CHARAN SAHOO

MOHAN CHAWDA

SANTOSH KUMAR MISHRA

SUVRANSU SEKHAR MOHANTY

m KUMAR PANDA
B CHARAN DAS

PRASANTA KUMAR PALAI

BALLAV KUMAR MOHANTA

GODABARISH MISHRA

ASHOK MISHRA

B TAP RANA

PRASANTA KUMAR DAS

L AL DHARUA

mNU CHARAN MOHARANA
RANJIT KUMAR ROUTRAY

<

ARJUN BIND

BAIKUNTHANATH PARIDA

PRAVAT KUMAR MISHRA

RABINDRA NAYAK

B BISOI

SRIDHAR KUMAR DALAI

BIBHUTI CHARAN MOHANTY

CHiTrA RANJAN NANDA

GOPA BANDHU SUNDARAY

ANIRUDHA NAYAK

DIFFI RANJAN KANUNGO

BAMAN CHANDRA BEHERA

SADANANDA DASH

RAMESH CHANDRA SAHOO

KAJAL KUMAR PRAHARAJ
KELLA VENKATESWAR RAO

AN.IL KUMAR CHOUDHURY

SACHIDANANDA BEHERA

BRAJESH KUMAR SINGH



Roll
No.

40
41

42

43
44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

68

69

70

71

72

73

74

75

76
77

78

79

80

81

Candidate name

MARIAH ERUM

MONALISA BEHERA

MONALISA SWAIN

N

NEHA BHARTI

NEHA MAHATO

NILIPFA MALLICK

PADMINI BEHERA

PLABANIKA LENKA

POOJA PRIYADARSHINI
PRABHATI SUAR

PRAGNYA PRACHURYA ACHARYA

PRAJNA PRACHI DAS

PRATYASHA PRIYADARSHINEE DALAI

PRIYA RANJAN PARIDA

PUSPANJALI PATFNAIK

RAJ SANTOSHI ROUTRAY

RAJASHREE DEBADARSHINEE

RANENDRA PRATAP ROUT

RIYA GOEL

ROJALIN DAS

RUPALI PRIYADARSHINI SAMANTARAY

SAISANGEETA RAY

SAMBIT KUMAR SAHOO

SARITA MISHRA

SIMRAN ROUTRAY

SOUMYA SWAGAT NAYAK

SUBHASHREE MOHANTY

SUDHISMITA NANDA

SUSHREE PATrANAiK

SUSHREE SMITA PARIMITA SAHOO

SUSMITA SAHU

SWARNALATA SAH ANI

T NAYA PAIKRAY

TANUJA MEGHAMALA

P

T NI PRADHAN

S NGH

mA I BHARTI
D IK
Y

mN IT MISHRA
BHABANI SANKAR MALLICK

Father's/Husband's Name

MHOAMMAD MirrAHUR RAHMAN

GAGAN CHANDRA BEHERA

BIJAY KUMAR SWAIN

SAUBHAGYA KUMAR MOHAPATRA

NIRAJ KUMAR CHOUDHARY

KAILASH MAHATO

GANESH PRASAD MALLICK

SARAT KUMAR BEHERA

SUKANTA CHANDRA LENKA

SOUMYA SEKHAR PARIDA

LATE GANESH SUAR

PRAMODA KUMAR ACHARYA

KHIROD CHANDRA DAS

J
LATE BHAGABAT PRASAD PARID A

J
SUBHASISH ROUTRAY

B AD PARIJA

SANTOSH KUMAR ROUT

A EL

NARESH KUMAR DAS

RABINARAYAN SAMANTARAY

DILLIP KUMAR RAY
SANJAY KUMAR SAHOO

SURENDRA KUMAR MISHRA

RAMAKANTA ROUTRAY

J AYAK

mINDRA KUMAR MOHANTY

iAMBIKA PRASAD NANDA
GIRIJA GOPAL PATFNAYAK

RATNAKAR SAHOO

DIFFI NARAYAN SAHU

SHRIDHAR SAHANI

SANJAY KUMAR PAIKRAY

A
PRIYADARSAN MOHANTY

B DHAN

RAVINDRA SINGH
SHAILENDRA KUMAR

A MAR PATrNAiK
SATYAJIT PATrNAiK

SIBA PRASAD MISHRA

BALARAM MALLICK



Roll Candidate name
No

83 BIJAYA LAXMI SAHOO

84 GOUTAMI BAG

85 PARTH SHARMA

86 PRAYASH KUMAR PANDA

87 RAJASHREE OJHA

RAMANANDAN CHOUDHURY

SHIBANI BADAPANDA

SHIRSHA SUBHADARSHINI90

91 SONALIKA SAHOO

SUSHREE SANGEETA MOHAPATRA92

Father's/Husband's Name

SURENDRA KUMAR SAHOO

JAYALAL BAG

ASHOK KUMAR SHARMA

MOHAN KRISHNA PANDA

PRAFULLA KUMAR OJHA

LATE RABI SHANKAR CHOUDHURY

ISWAR CHANDRA BADAPANDA
AKHAYA KUMAR MISHRA

SUBALA CHARAN SAHOO

KSHIROD KUMAR MOHAPATRA



Annexure-II

List of eligible applicants for selection to the post of Law
Researcher (History)

Sl. No Candidate Name Father's/ Husband's Name
SANYASI ADI

LATE MOTILAL DHARUA

BATA KRISHAN OJHA

RANJAN KUMAR PARIDA

RABINDRA SETHI

RANJIT KUMAR DAS

ABHAYA KUMAR MOHAPATRA

GANGESWAR BARIK

RAJENDRA MUDULI

BASANTA KUMAR ADI

BHUPENDRA DHARUA

JAGAT PRASAD OJHA

LIPIKA PARIDA

RANJAN KUMAR SETH]

SAMAPrI DAS

SANDHYAMAYEE MOHAPATRA

SIBARANJAN BARIK

SUJATA MUDULI


